

Supreme Court of Appeal, Registrar's Office • PO Box 258, Bloemfontein, 9300 • c/o Elizabeth- & President Brand Street, Bloemfontein • Tel (051) 4127 400 • Fax (051) 4127 449 • <u>www.supremecourtofappeal,gov.za</u>

Enquiries: Mr Myburgh

Date: 15 SEPTEMBER 2016

Ref: 567/16

YOUR REF: S Smith/lvv

Bokwa Attorneys P O Box 325 BRANDHOF 9324 YOUR REF: L Venter/FD2067

Symington & De Kok Attorneys P O Box 12012 BRANDHOF 9324

Mr/Ms

## APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL THE SA BROADCASTING CORPORATION SOC LTD & OTHERS v DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE

With reference to the application lodged in this office <u>15 JULY 2016</u> this Court ordered on <u>14</u> <u>SEPTEMBER 2016</u> that the application be **dismissed** as per attached order:-

Yours faithfully

## P S W MYBURGH (Mr) REGISTRAR

REGISTERED POST (H/B/D/O)

YOUR REF: 12497/14 Davis J (Court a quo)

Registrar of the High Court Private Bag X 9020 CAPE TOWN 8000

Copy for your information



## SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL OF SOUTH AFRICA

CASE NO: 567/16 WCC CASE NO: 12497/14 In the matter between: THE SOUTH AFRICAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION SOC LTD 1<sup>st</sup> APPLICANT THE BROAD OF DIRECTORS THE SOUTH AFRICAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION SOC LTD 2<sup>nd</sup> APPLICANT THE CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION SOC LTD 3<sup>rd</sup> APPLICANT

and

DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE

RESPONDENT

## COURT ORDER CACHALIA AND PETSE JJA ORDERED ON 14 SEPTEMBER 2016

The application for leave to appeal is dismissed with costs on the grounds that there is no reasonable prospect of success in an appeal and there is no other compelling reason why it should be heard.

By the court

P S W MYBURGH (Mr.) REGISTRAR